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Unit 2016 2017 2018 2016 2017 2018
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 855 890 785 785 834 1,448,591 4,761,133 6,664,328 6,664,328 4,858,713
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 669 565 644 644 615 1,963,801 2,052,654 2,133,117 2,133,117 1,795,126
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 7,193 8,418 7,897 7,897 7,610 34,577,247 32,333,848 31,703,408 31,703,408 41,662,544
School of Dentistry 1,901 1,822 1,782 1,782 1,920 3,218,712 6,492,684 4,201,101 4,201,101 3,080,617
School of Education 2,508 2,412 2,336 2,336 2,557 5,417,555 5,938,803 8,474,970 8,474,970 11,298,726
College of Engineering 8,267 7,961 7,321 7,321 7,459 28,338,886 29,135,173 33,935,813 33,935,813 31,682,539
School for Environment and Sustainability 848 929 900 5,221 918 3,697,578 2,691,334 4,469,385 6,950,036 2,220,414
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,902 2,935 2,508 900 2,617 4,503,560 5,531,888 5,010,647 4,469,385 6,083,214
School of Information 1,235 1,328 1,446 2,508 1,345 1,080,636 921,261 1,189,629 5,010,647 3,412,544
School of Kinesiology 792 975 1,016 1,446 988 1,112,258 1,361,012 1,014,328 1,189,629 1,394,594
Law School 5,352 5,984 5,800 1,016 5,588 15,114,397 14,320,487 24,615,924 1,014,328 12,771,100
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 16,839 17,344 17,407 5,800 19,014 37,383,039 49,141,904 44,983,558 24,615,924 57,532,052
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,868 4,583 5,221 17,407 4,293 9,552,494 8,149,703 6,950,036 44,983,558 10,541,563
School of Nursing 1,557 1,695 1,693 1,693 1,728 4,777,425 2,891,012 2,638,340 2,638,340 2,999,712
College of Pharmacy 1,111 1,097 1,035 1,035 984 2,194,284 3,273,265 3,451,305 3,451,305 1,945,261
School of Public Health 1,559 1,735 1,738 1,738 1,760 8,173,534 7,688,432 11,536,036 11,536,036 4,915,632
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 679 671 716 716 754 2,221,064 2,476,530 3,146,716 3,146,716 9,198,856
School of Social Work 1,105 1,199 992 992 1,001 2,237,847 1,223,596 1,062,510 1,062,510 1,263,741

Michigan Medicine 32,162 35,320 37,574 37,574 36,541 130,691,167 158,090,617 160,337,725 160,337,725 147,177,487

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,381 3,524 3,737 3,737 4,213 7,242,281 2,824,347 2,914,757 2,914,757 3,403,442
University of Michigan-Flint 2,094 2,399 2,166 2,166 2,285 17,618,342 14,816,623 3,434,811 3,434,811 2,699,844

Alumni Association 3,998 4,453 4,669 4,669 4,286 982,051 1,320,766 1,463,663 1,463,663 1,271,888
Intercollegiate Athletics 34,425 35,032 22,980 22,980 7,230 47,411,911 55,918,997 55,807,394 55,807,394 27,150,795
Michigan Radio 167,227 188,810 206,219 206,219 209,125 6,549,516 7,437,060 7,495,321 7,495,321 7,732,247
Museum of Art 1,075 928 926 926 701 3,845,766 4,240,761 2,961,668 2,961,668 13,350,711
University Library 682 636 871 871 820 2,118,207 1,936,478 2,832,662 2,832,662 2,599,330
University Musical Society 2,662 3,040 2,587 2,587 2,529 4,373,220 5,507,004 5,094,707 5,094,707 3,938,186

Office of the President 2,051 2,791 2,974 2,974 2,507 3,237,796 2,526,796 1,094,690 1,094,690 1,641,723
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Life Sciences Institute 176 153 154 154 152 3,710,216 1,988,784 3,371,794 3,371,794 2,726,634

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 299 277 452 452 450 6,836,130 6,500,689 5,515,709 5,515,709 8,534,263
Bentley Historical Library 422 486 364 364 393 442,770 306,362 472,659 472,659 222,504
Center for the Education of Women 621 671 624 624 569 2,729,519 665,855 1,242,284 1,242,284 399,180
Clements Library 666 657 639 639 750 718,248 434,818 2,013,268 2,013,268 4,138,267
Institute for Social Research 419 357 397 397 320 5,881,215 6,633,875 8,534,067 8,534,067 5,960,757
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 2,811 3,096 3,261 3,261 3,334 695,667 834,711 979,210 979,210 1,842,575
Office of Financial Aid 2,407 3,048 2,955 2,955 3,169 14,302,620 6,827,492 10,495,506 10,495,506 11,255,534
Office of Student Publications 470 355 536 536 492 397,053 59,198 104,445 104,445 1,449,515

VP for Development 311 296 297 297 355 3,124,267 2,165,036 4,649,610 4,649,610 17,269,950

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 954 1,091 961 961 984 1,120,543 1,370,258 537,908 537,908 658,393

VP of Research 265 286 240 240 216 7,006,354 1,976,784 1,788,127 1,788,127 4,735,576

VP Student Life 4,749 5,295 5,529 5,529 7,148 2,624,507 2,584,734 4,975,375 4,975,375 3,878,907

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 48 47 50 50 6 3,130 23,070 3,704 3,704 4,260

TOTAL 324,615 355,591 362,399 362,399 350,560 $440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $485,302,216 $482,698,914
TOTAL DONORS 125,053 130,251 119,032 119,032 106,480



2016 2017 2018

Living Individuals $237,814,624 $256,568,251 $264,619,020 $264,619,020 $297,513,917

Realized Bequests 63,488,557 66,237,780 78,233,067 78,233,067 61,107,945

301,303,181 322,806,031 342,852,087 342,852,087 358,621,862

47,827,304 41,753,224 37,383,000 37,383,000 37,309,186

59,529,070 73,504,388 72,474,470 72,474,470 60,333,695

32,015,851 29,312,190 32,592,659 32,592,659 26,434,171

$440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $485,302,216 $482,698,914

Living Individuals 313,330 344,294 351,771 351,771 340,794

Realized Bequests 454 516 413 413 390

313,784 344,810 352,184 352,184 341,184

8,392 8,662 8,264 8,264 7,596

624 554 528 528 491

1,815 1,565 1,423 1,423 1,289

324,615 355,591 362,399 362,399 350,560
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Endowment Restricted - Academic Divisions 17,362,085 21,740,668 23,468,292 20,549,322

Endowment Restricted - Athletics 162,602 105,050 113,576 118,315

Endowment Restricted - Faculty and Staff 17,694,871 11,045,703 19,822,951 23,529,262

Endowment Restricted - Library 622,033 623,897 1,206,921 384,607

Endowment Restricted - Op and Maint of Plant 424,513 727,402 536,995 546,547

Endowment Restricted - Other 12,742,597 3,634,477 4,117,298 8,445,572

Endowment Restricted - Public Service and Extension 2,249,766 4,081,915 3,958,012 3,500,651

Endowment Restricted - Research 26,127,559 44,026,159 50,580,364 51,677,825

Endowment Restricted - Student Financial Aid 70,907,331 71,576,814 83,236,459 76,875,789

Endowment Unrestricted 268,466 129,624 4,787 113,150

Loan Funds 17,036 17,661 22,313 1,755

Property, Building, Equipment 40,752,117 48,776,235 47,894,824 42,950,213

Total Capital Purposes Funds $189,330,977 $206,485,604 $234,962,794 $228,693,008

Academic Divisions 26,255,728 22,843,618 23,254,109 26,126,120

Athletics 25,311,176 25,326,809 18,669,937 832,311

Faculty and Staff 15,221,300 12,873,810 12,981,379 12,500,682

Library 1,962,181 540,616 1,681,319 482,204

Op and Maint of Plant 5,286,671 12,689,856 6,176,732 8,447,066

Other Restricted 12,875,369 17,147,543 29,534,479 35,140,345

Public Service and Extension 33,679,065 49,896,889 36,527,239 37,070,003

Research 101,049,234 94,381,919 99,693,734 104,516,812

Student Financial Aid 25,794,415 21,965,803 19,185,183 24,537,193

Unrestricted 3,909,289 3,223,367 2,635,313 4,353,169

Total Current Operations Funds $251,344,429 $260,890,229 $250,339,422 $254,005,906

Sum: $440,675,405 $467,375,834 $485,302,216 $482,698,914
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Office of Development
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as of June 30, 2019

Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 



Unit
Reachable 
Liv Alumni % Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg Donors Gift Amount Avg

A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 9,130 4.3% 393 287,792 732 43 21,823 508 80 267,441 3,343 516 577,056 1,118
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 7,477 2.6% 195 304,037 1,559 61 158,000 2,590 135 238,443 1,766 391 700,479 1,792
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 48,185 6.9% 3,318 18,181,950 5,480 198 1,398,603 7,064 475 1,767,070 3,720 3,991 21,347,623 5,349
School of Dentistry 9,284 7.6% 709 1,232,011 1,738 102 85,083 834 210 218,504 1,040 1,021 1,535,598 1,504
School of Education 41,836 2.8% 1,182 377,002 319 202 1,225,540 6,067 157 131,516 838 1,541 1,734,058 1,125
College of Engineering 78,968 3.8% 2,993 5,741,233 1,918 330 948,830 2,875 769 1,959,125 2,548 4,092 8,649,189 2,114
School for Environment and Sustainability 7,978 4.8% 385 101,861 265 74 140,950 1,905 84 153,221 1,824 543 396,031 729
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 108,544 1.3% 1,460 676,668 463 97 603,475 6,221 170 211,512 1,244 1,727 1,491,655 864
School of Information 8,677 5.1% 440 246,835 561 167 122,609 734 119 62,594 526 726 432,038 595
School of Kinesiology 7,532 2.7% 200 163,935 820 89 59,001 663 167 461,292 2,762 456 684,229 1,501
Law School 21,806 13.9% 3,028 7,124,475 2,353 130 257,502 1,981 499 1,978,304 3,965 3,657 9,360,281 2,560
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 209,659 3.2% 6,797 18,319,665 2,695 967 1,863,032 1,927 2,777 2,195,204 790 10,541 22,377,902 2,123
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 12,612 4.3% 543 627,492 1,156 1,212 4,137,299 3,414 790 623,601 789 2,545 5,388,392 2,117
School of Nursing 12,981 5.5% 715 390,914 547 147 443,131 3,014 151 188,960 1,251 1,013 1,023,005 1,010
College of Pharmacy 4,088 9.4% 386 529,221 1,371 34 17,440 513 80 493,287 6,166 500 1,039,948 2,080
School of Public Health 14,912 5.0% 753 494,541 657 79 23,416 296 155 290,952 1,877 987 808,908 820
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 3,635 6.8% 247 128,468 520 54 827,857 15,331 81 58,727 725 382 1,015,053 2,657
School of Social Work 15,038 2.7% 412 144,077 350 74 173,963 2,351 102 418,127 4,099 588 736,166 1,252

Michigan Medicine 22,609 5.2% 1,166 3,026,724 2,596 4,230 12,334,903 2,916 15,349 11,870,084 773 20,745 27,231,710 1,313

University of Michigan-Dearborn 52,956 1.5% 792 654,658 827 197 253,520 1,287 792 293,829 371 1,781 1,202,007 675
University of Michigan-Flint 43,007 0.9% 388 250,851 647 167 235,276 1,409 351 176,553 503 906 662,680 731

Alumni Association 1,660 463,866 279 1,137 479,453 422 2,797 943,319 337
Intercollegiate Athletics 2,690 13,674,669 5,084 1,516 1,474,371 973 4,206 15,149,040 3,602
Michigan Radio 6,603 1,341,318 203 27,314 3,869,814 142 33,917 5,211,133 154
Museum of Art 228 708,586 3,108 191 9,361,111 49,011 419 10,069,697 24,033
University Library 323 273,404 846 182 830,545 4,563 505 1,103,949 2,186
University Musical Society 707 846,717 1,198 821 495,756 604 1,528 1,342,473 879

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by INDIVIDUALS by Unit
as of June 30, 2019

Gifts by UNIT ALUMNI Gifts by U-M ALUMNI Gifts by NON-ALUMNI
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TOTAL GIFTS*
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Office of the President 933 409,931 439 309 225,287 729 1,242 635,219 511
Life Sciences Institute 23 1,003,486 43,630 17 18,681 1,099 40 1,022,167 25,554

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 96 268,544 2,797 76 580,567 7,639 172 849,111 4,937
Bentley Historical Library 115 123,522 1,074 105 18,169 173 220 141,690 644
Center for the Education of Women 191 129,282 677 101 79,330 785 292 208,612 714
Clements Library 237 796,706 3,362 221 729,332 3,300 458 1,526,038 3,332
Institute for Social Research 81 356,125 4,397 56 153,079 2,734 137 509,204 3,717
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 998 1,297,515 1,300 1,686 407,533 242 2,684 1,705,048 635
Office of Financial Aid 1,720 1,959,903 1,139 350 876,671 2,505 2,070 2,836,574 1,370
Office of Student Publications 172 1,400,797 8,144 94 35,118 374 266 1,435,915 5,398

VP for Development 137 1,805,179 13,176 53 333,492 6,292 190 2,138,671 11,256

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 47 193,490 4,117 76 26,796 353 123 220,286 1,791

VP of Research 38 111,391 2,931 27 6,497 241 65 117,888 1,814

VP Student Life 2,104 1,013,955 482 2,882 563,600 196 4,986 1,577,555 316

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 1 30 30 4 4,200 1,050 5 4,230 846



Unit Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL Indiv Beq Corp Fdn Other TOTAL*
A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 793 5 26        5 5           834          634,276 3,576,533 33,554 582,100 32,250 4,858,713
Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 598 1 8          4 4           615          1,478,030 29,146 120,350 155,100 12,500 1,795,126
Stephen M. Ross School of Business 6,530 17 1,029   9 25         7,610        37,111,722 773,106 3,411,607 103,656 262,452 41,662,544
School of Dentistry 1,672 3 218      5 22         1,920        1,883,798 44,347 964,322 82,071 106,080 3,080,617
School of Education 2,501 10 29        15 2           2,557        6,507,849 503,523 510,135 3,622,219 155,000 11,298,726
College of Engineering 6,659 31 723      17 29         7,459        15,769,668 2,681,346 11,257,140 1,155,368 819,017 31,682,539
School for Environment and Sustainability 869 4 24        14 7           918          1,020,006 25,900 110,018 1,005,850 58,640 2,220,414
Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 2,510 32 73        1 1           2,617        2,703,269 3,281,786 78,060 20,000 100 6,083,214
School of Information 1,299 17 22        4 3           1,345        501,963 1,852,667 207,234 349,848 500,832 3,412,544
School of Kinesiology 965 18        5           988          1,202,504 117,388 74,703 1,394,594
Law School 5,206 8 358      10 6           5,588        11,506,221 565,000 531,173 156,450 12,256 12,771,100
College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 18,288 43 511      78 94         19,014      44,971,278 2,254,410 1,002,005 8,075,384 1,228,975 57,532,052
School of Music, Theatre & Dance 4,120 20 132      6 15         4,293        8,478,966 1,505,183 337,910 181,880 37,623 10,541,563
School of Nursing 1,671 17 32        2 6           1,728        1,442,869 667,434 617,534 5,500 266,375 2,999,712
College of Pharmacy 911 4 59        3 7           984          1,461,345 123,938 137,963 2,250 219,765 1,945,261
School of Public Health 1,650 5 71        8 26         1,760        1,273,844 86,069 1,156,332 925,150 1,474,237 4,915,632
Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 719 21        14 754          4,319,400 236,115 4,643,341 9,198,856
School of Social Work 964 14        10 13         1,001        802,659 12,633 346,477 101,972 1,263,741

Michigan Medicine 34,123 124 1,570   117 607       36,541      58,522,000 36,999,877 8,095,130 25,471,351 18,089,130 147,177,487

University of Michigan-Dearborn 3,948 6 220      9 30         4,213        1,569,492 164,784 951,584 626,520 91,063 3,403,442
University of Michigan-Flint 2,180 2 59        18 26         2,285        1,056,146 40,332 497,658 937,321 168,387 2,699,844

Alumni Association 4,154 120      2 10         4,286        1,137,191 130,015 1,950 2,732 1,271,888
Intercollegiate Athletics 6,987 218      8 17         7,230        24,372,751 2,568,254 53,230 156,561 27,150,795
Michigan Radio 207,696 6 1,183   62 178       209,125    5,488,130 57,985 1,262,396 68,855 854,880 7,732,247
Museum of Art 673 2 16        5 5           701          12,216,433 505,243 195,325 431,000 2,710 13,350,711
University Library 796 1 17        5 1           820          1,929,296 20 42,323 627,667 25 2,599,330
University Musical Society 2,474 3 32        10 10         2,529        2,091,730 167,720 523,531 1,117,800 37,405 3,938,186

Office of the President 2,244 16 245      2 2,507        735,677 811,953 61,593 32,500 1,641,723

The University of Michigan
Office of Development

Gifts by SOURCE by Unit
as of June 30, 2019

Transactions

*Due to rounding, may not sum to total

Dollars
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Life Sciences Institute 129 2          3 18         152          1,979,167 2,000 212,483 532,984 2,726,634

Exec. VP Academic Affairs & Provost 401 1 37        4 7           450          6,306,904 13,064 1,064,507 703,000 446,788 8,534,263
Bentley Historical Library 372 7          14         393          221,786 605 113 222,504
Center for the Education of Women 554 11        3 1           569          275,855 13,825 104,500 5,000 399,180
Clements Library 718 26        3 3           750          1,600,522 14,995 2,522,500 250 4,138,267
Institute for Social Research 291 13        16 320          761,754 51,374 5,147,630 5,960,757
Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 3,293 2 23        3 13         3,334        1,772,618 10,714 16,378 11,665 31,200 1,842,575
Office of Financial Aid 2,998 7 101      5 58         3,169        6,348,655 4,276,413 203,716 39,272 387,478 11,255,534
Office of Student Publications 485 6          1           492          1,439,215 7,300 3,000 1,449,515

VP for Development 339 1 14        1           355          17,133,006 50,000 86,544 400 17,269,950

Exec VP & Chief Financial Officer 974 7          3 984          340,786 32,438 285,169 658,393

VP of Research 197 14        4 1           216          4,425,055 196,156 109,366 5,000 4,735,576

VP Student Life 6,837 2 287      4 18         7,148        2,715,822 39,450 450,072 417,274 256,289 3,878,907

Univ of Michigan-Ann-Arbor 6 6              4,260 4,260

TOTAL* 340,794 390 7,596   491 1,289    350,560    $297,513,917 $61,107,945 $37,309,186 $60,333,695 $26,434,171 $482,698,914
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Abbott, North Chicago, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Diana W. Abbott, Bloomfield Hills 
 School of Dentistry 
  Bruce Abbott DDS, MS and Diana Wolf Abbott DDS, MS Dental 

Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
The Allen Adinoff Mary Klinnert Family Fund at Vanguard Charitable, 
Warwick, Rhode Island 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Allen D. Adinoff, M.D. and Mary D. Kinnert, Ph.D. Scholarship 

Fund 

15,000 

 
Rita Allen Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

110,000 

 
ALS Association, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Altair Engineering, Troy 
 College of Engineering 
  Solar Car Project Fund 

10,000 

 
American Bureau of Shipping, Houston, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  American Bureau of Shipping Student Support-NAME Fund 

50,000 

 
American Cancer Society, Atlanta, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

376,092 

 
American Chemical Society, Washington, District of Columbia 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

54,970 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Engineering 
  Student Support 

14,369 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

500,000 

 



Page 2.1 
 

Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

1,000,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

10,000,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Student Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

463,550 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
  Other Support 
 Law School 

600,000 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 
  Other Support 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

46,235 

 
Anonymous Donor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 
 Law School 
 Michigan Radio 

10,615 

 
Applied Imaging Inc, Grand Rapids 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

20,000 

 
The Artichoke Garlic Foundation, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 



Page 2.2 
 

ASISA Research Fund, Madrid, Spain 
 School of Public Health 
  Research 

14,954 

 
Sanofi, Paris, France 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Stuart Banner, Saint Louis, Missouri 
 Center for the Education of Women 

32,975 

 
Edward C. Bartsch Estate 
 University of Michigan 

50,000 

 
Wilburn M. and Nina M. Barwick Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community 
Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Wilburn M. and Nina M. Barwick Fund for Research 
   In memory of Wilburn M. Barwick Jr. 

19,561 

 
Mark Becker, Chelsea 
 School of Public Health 
  Student Support 

20,000 

 
Lawrence D. Bell, Rhinebeck, New York 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Merton J. and Gladys C. Bell Marching Band Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Alvin M. Bentley Foundation, Owosso 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Alvin M. and Arvella D. Bentley Scholarship Fund 

40,000 

 
The Berro Family Charitable Fund of the American Endowment Foundation, 
Hudson, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Berro Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Nalini S. Bhalla, Paradise Valley, Arizona 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Usha Sharma Bhalla Fellowship Fund 

40,000 

 
Stuart L. Bindeman, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 University of Michigan 

151,392 

 
Biogen Idec, Cambridge, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

90,000 

 
Blue Cross Blue Shield of Michigan, Detroit 
 Michigan Medicine 

100,000 
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William J. Bogaard, Pasadena, California 
 Law School 
  William J. and Claire W. Bogaard Endowed Scholarship Fund 

70,000 

 
Robert Bosch LLC, Farmington Hills 
 College of Engineering 

50,000 

 
Boston Scientific Corporation, Marlborough, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

15,000 

 
Breakthroughs for Humanity Management, Inc., Novi 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Research 

75,000 

 
Jessica Hoffman Brennan Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Frances Lamb Hoffman Scholarship Fund 

26,667 

 
Bristol-Myers Squibb Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 

128,759 

 
Himan Brown Charitable Trust, New York, New York 
 Law School 
  Himan Brown Endowed Fund for 1L Summer Funding 

400,000 

 
Toby B. Brzoznowski, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Michigan Radio 

10,025 

 
Buhr Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Alumni Association 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

20,000 

 
Burnstein Family Foundation, Bloomfield Hills 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

40,000 

 
James D. Butt Estate 
 College of Engineering 
  James D. Butt Scholarship Fund 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
The Campbell Fund, Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 
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Marcia L. Carris, Denver, Colorado 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Marcia L. Carris and David M. Kribs Cancer Research Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Earl J. and Betty J. Carris Scholarship Fund 
  Marcia Lynn Carris and David Michael Kribs MBA Scholarship 

Fund 

100,000 

 
Joseph B. & Florence V. Cejka Foundation, Inc., Orchard Lake 
 College of Engineering 

50,000 

 
Charitable Adult Rides and Services, Inc., San Diego, California 
 Michigan Radio 

43,295 

 
Elizabeth F. Cheney Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Chen-Lin Edu & Culture Foundation Inc, Atlanta, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Lin and Chen Education Fund 

50,000 

 
Chest Foundation, Glenview, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Robert P. Christopher, Vero Beach, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Christopher Family Support for Opportunities in Academics and 

Research (SOAR) Fund 

25,000 

 
Cohen Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Cohen Family Need-Based Internship Support Fund 

50,000 

 
Community Foundation for Southeast Michigan, Detroit 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Research 

30,530 

 
Confidence Foundation, South Pasadena, California 
 Student Life 

10,000 

 
The George and Edith Cook Family Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Warwick, 
Rhode Island 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Richard J. Cook and Teresa M. Lahti Undergraduate Research 

Endowment Fund 

40,000 
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John Denison Cook RVC Trust, Naples, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  John D. Cook Endowed MBA Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Michael A. Costello, Okemos 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Charles Woodson Clinical Research Fund 

10,000 

 
Cummins Business Services, Nashville, Tennessee 
 College of Engineering 
  Solar Car Project Fund 

35,000 

 
Charles A. Dana Foundation, New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Day Younger Family Fund at the Raymond James Charitable Fund, Saint 
Petersburg, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Louis G. D’Alecy D.M.D., Ph.D., Collegiate Professorship Fund 

17,963 

 
Dell Technologies, Round Rock, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 

22,500 

 
Delphi Technologies PLC, Troy 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 

10,000 

 
The Discovering Hope Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

10,000 

 
The Walt Disney Company, Burbank, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

49,400 

 
Bill & Molly Dobson Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, 
Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 
  Molly Dobson Development Summer Internship Fund 

20,000 

 
Jim & Patsy Donahey Foundation of the Morgan Stanley Global Impact 
Funding Trust, Boston, Massachusetts 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Emily P. Eisbruch, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Avraham Eisbruch, M.D. Lectureship Fund 

10,000 
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Enbridge Inc., Houston, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

15,000 

 
Kathryn F. Eskey Estate 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

209,618 

 
Esperance Family Foundation, Maple City 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  CPO Esperance Family Foundation Fund 

78,566 

 
Jeffrey J. Etterbeek Sr., Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

13,026 

 
Facebook, Inc., Menlo Park, California 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Steven J Faliski Revocable Trust, Bloomfield Hills 
 School of Kinesiology 
  Research 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Faricy Family Fund of the Morgan Stanley Global Impact Funding Trust, 
Boston, Massachusetts 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Faricy Family Endowed Scholarship Fund 

18,000 

 
Fashion Footwear Charitable Foundation, Inc., New York, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

250,000 

 
Pat and Mary Ann Feehan Charitable Fund of the U.S. Charitable Gift Trust, 
Indianapolis, Indiana 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Patrick and Mary Ann Feehan Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Feeley Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Feeley Family Endowed Scholarship Fund 

40,000 

 
Robert L. Fishman, Ann Arbor 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Robert L. Fishman Fellowship in Urbanism Fund 

12,000 
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The Samuel & Jean Frankel Foundation, Troy 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Samuel and Jean Frankel Cardiovascular Center Flex Support 

Fund 
  The Samuel and Jean Frankel Cardiovascular Center Fund 
  Other Support 
 

2,500,000 

Samuel and Jean Frankel Jewish Heritage Foundation, Troy 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

200,000 

 
The Franklin Lipshaw Philanthropic Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Nathan and Rose Milstein Research Fund in Juvenile Diabetes 

30,000 

 
Fraternal Order of Eagles Grand Aerie, Grove City, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

40,000 

 
Frayer Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Fund, Grand Rapids 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Charles E. and Julie Frayer Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Holly and Rob Friedsam Fund of the Morgan Stanley Global Impact 
Funding Trust, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Holly and Rob Friedsam Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Kerry A. Galvin, Houston, Texas 
 Law School 

20,000 

 
Bill and Melinda Gates Foundation, Seattle, Washington 
 School of Information 
  Research 
 For employee matching gifts 

101,500 

 
GE Foundation, Boston, Massachusetts 
 For employee matching gifts 

16,650 

 
Bruce A. Gershenson, Franklin 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

10,000 

 
Neal P. Goldman, Bedford, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Neal and Deborah Goldman Hub Internship Fund 

18,024 

 
Goldman, Sachs & Co. Matching Gift Program, Princeton, New Jersey 
 For employee matching gifts 

18,600 
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Cynthia A. Gollwitzer Coester, Fort Collins, Colorado 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
J.D. Gorin Inc., Pacific Palisades, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Gorin Family English Fund 
 

10,000 

Barbara and Harold Gottesman Family Foundation, Chatham, New Jersey 
 Institute for Social Research 

25,000 

 
Donald C. Graham, York, Pennsylvania 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Samuel A. Graham Memorial Fund 

50,000 

 
William T. Grant Foundation, New York, New York 
 School of Education 
  Research 

280,960 

 
James and Beverly Haas Charitable Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,500 

 
The Haben Family Charitable Fund of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, 
Albany, New York 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  The Haben Family MBA Endowed Scholarship Fund 

200,000 

 
Hall Charitable Fund of the Ann Arbor Area Community Foundation, Ann 
Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Hall Family Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Ralph C. Heid, Charlevoix 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Heid Family Fund 
 University Library 
  Ralph C. and Mary Lynn Heid Rare Materials Research 

Fellowship Fund 

66,356 

 
Corey M. Horowitz Charitable Gift Fund of the Morgan Stanley Global 
Impact Funding Trust, New York, New York 
 Life Sciences Institute 
  Horowitz Family Fund 

25,000 

 
Gerald L. Howe Estate 
 School of Dentistry 

15,000 
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Howard Hughes Medical Institute, Chevy Chase, Maryland 
 Chief Financial Office 
 

93,501 

Heather L. Huthwaite Martin, Kenilworth, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Heather and Sean Martin Scholarship Fund for International 

Experiences 

10,000 

 
The Sy & Felicia Jacobs Charitable Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 
Francisco, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Henry and Gloria Jacobs Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Johnson & Johnson, New Brunswick, New Jersey 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

50,000 

 
Thomas C. Jones, Ann Arbor 
 Bentley Historical Library 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Thomas C. Jones Center for BBA Education Endowed Fund 
 University of Michigan 

270,000 

 
Paul Kaminski Charitable Trust of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

10,000 

 
Jean C. Keating Estate 
 School of Public Health 

58,900 

 
The Kemp Family Foundation, Troy 
 Bentley Historical Library 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Kensington Hotel, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

23,200 

 
Roger King, Hong Kong Island, Hong Kong 
 College of Engineering 
  Roger King Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Jeffrey L. Klein, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Jeffrey and Cara Klein Internship Fund 

10,174 
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Knight Foundation Donor Advised Fund of the Miami Foundation, Miami, 
Florida 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Research 

195,000 

 
The Korea Foundation, Seogwipo, Jeju-do, Republic of Korea 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

40,882 

 
KPMG, Dallas, Texas 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Student Support 

100,000 

Martha Krehbiel, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 
  In memory of Jeffrey Krehbiel 

20,000 

 
Kresge Foundation, Troy 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 

75,000 

 
Oktay Kurbanov, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Kurbanov Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Schuyler G. Lance, Concord, Massachusetts 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 

10,000 

 
Andy and Ellyn Lansing Family Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Andy and Ellyn Lansing Internship Fund 
  Andy and Ellyn Lansing Leader-Scholar Award Fund 

35,000 

 
Jeffrey D. Lazar, Lakeway, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jeffrey D. Lazar M.D., Ph.D. Endowed Scholarship Fund 

100,000 

 
James G. Leaf, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

25,000 

 
Lawrence J. Lee Living Trust, Irvine, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

10,000 

 
Matthew B. Lester, Bloomfield Hills 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Lester Fund for Global Outreach 

28,400 
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Leon J. Level, Santa Fe, New Mexico 
 Alumni Association 
  Camp Michigania 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Leon J. Level Charitable Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Barbara E. Lewis Estate 
 School of Information 
  Student Support 

49,955 

 
Lockheed Martin, Lakeland, Florida 
 Student Life 
 

15,000 

David W. Lurie, Humble, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  Sylvia S. Lurie Michigan Engineering Scholarship Fund 

35,000 

 
Jennifer L. Magnus, Glenview, Illinois 
 Michigan Medicine 
  ChadTough Fund 
 University of Michigan 

40,000 

 
Chris B. Marinakos, Scottsdale, Arizona 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Chris Marinakos Football Endowed Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
James E. Martin, Ann Arbor 
 School of Public Health 
  James E. and Barbara W. Martin Scholarship Fund 

49,369 

 
MASCO Corporation, Livonia 
 College of Engineering 

25,000 

 
James S. McDonnell Foundation, Saint Louis, Missouri 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 

100,000 

 
Jeanne D. McIntyre Estate 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Frank H. Davis, Agnes A. Wood and Mary Shullenberg Fund 

75,300 

 
Medtronic, Inc., Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

40,000 

 
Paul M. Meister, North Hampton, New Hampshire 
 Michigan Medicine 

98,862 
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Melanoma Research Alliance, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

300,000 

 
The Andrew W. Mellon Foundation, New York, New York 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 
  Research 
 Museum of Art 
 University Musical Society 

1,103,000 

 
Merck & Co., Inc., Kenilworth, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 College of Pharmacy 

12,000 

 
Carolyn P. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 
  Peter C. and Carolyn P. Mertz Endowed Erb Fellowship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Peter C. and Carolyn P. Mertz Endowed Erb Fellowship Fund 

249,214 

 
Peter C. Mertz, Hanover, New Hampshire 
 School for Environment and Sustainability 

10,328 

 
Edward and Dawn Michael Fund of the Indian River Community 
Foundation, Vero Beach, Florida 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Edward A. and Dawn Michael Scholarship Fund 

20,000 

 
Michigan State Auxiliary FOE, Gladwin 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

32,000 

 
Matthew F. Miller, Ann Arbor 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Matthew and Heidi Miller Family Scholarship Fund 

11,250 

 
Moondance Foundation, Newport, United Kingdom 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Engelhardt LSA Opportunity Hub Fund 

114,975 

 
William W. Moss Estate 
 College of Engineering 
  Research 

30,463 

 
Rick Mullick, Saline 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

12,900 
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The Murray Family Charitable Foundation, Warren, Rhode Island 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 

10,000 

 
National Geographic Partners, LLC, Washington, District of Columbia 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Research 

22,667 

 
Craig H. Neilsen Foundation, Encino, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

80,603 

 
The Nichols Family Fund of the Community Foundation of Southeast 
Michigan, Detroit 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  Nichols Student Success Fund 

10,000 

Sarah C. Nicoli, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
The Nolan/McTaggart Family Fund of the Vanguard Charitable Endowment 
Program, Boston, Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  McTaggart Nolan Family Scholarship Fund 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  McTaggart Nolan Scholarship Fund 

70,000 

 
David J. Noorthoek, Santa Rosa, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  David Noorthoek, M.D. Endowed Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
David and Lucile Packard Foundation, Los Altos, California 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Packard Fellowship Grant Fund 
  Schindler Packard Foundation Fellowship Award Fund 
  The David and Lucile Packard Foundation Fellowship Fund 

262,500 

 
Pappendick Family Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Museum of Art 
  Gervais Pappendick Family Exhibition Fund 
  Gervais Pappendick Family Internship Fund 

350,000 

 
Timothy B. Petersen, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 
 University of Michigan 

20,000 

 
Pharmaceutical Strategies Group, LLC, Plano, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 

10,800 
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James G. Phillipp, Ormond Beach, Florida 
 Law School 
  James G. Phillipp Law Professorship Fund 

250,000 

 
Daniel Pinkel, New York, New York 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Student Life 
  Blavin Scholars Program Fund 

10,000 

 
The Christopher and Suzanne Plambeck Family Fund of Vanguard 
Charitable, Warwick, Rhode Island 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Christopher and Suzanne Plambeck Scholarship Fund 

350,000 

 
PNC Financial Services Group, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 
 Student Life 

10,000 

 
Principal Financial Group, Des Moines, Iowa 
 College of Engineering 

10,000 

 
Carlos R. Quintanilla, Laredo, Texas 
 College of Engineering 
  Carlos and Clara Quintanilla SURE Student Support Fund 

39,980 

 
Raphelson Family Trust, Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 

25,000 

 
Rappleye Family Fund at Vanguard Charitable, Boston, Massachusetts 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Karen T. Rappleye Pulmonary Fund 

85,000 

 
Richard K. Rappleye, Bloomfield Hills 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Karen T. Rappleye Pulmonary Fund 

15,000 

 
James A. Read, Stamford, Connecticut 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 
 University Musical Society 

31,983 

 
Douglas L. Reid, Northville 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Reid Family ECMO Fund 

151,942 

 
The Peter W. Riehl 2006 IRREV Family Trust, Brookline, Massachusetts 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Riehl Family Scholarship Fund 

30,000 
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Douglas E. Ringel, Washington, District of Columbia 
 University of Michigan 
  The President's Fund 

10,432 

 
Roberts Family Foundation, Grosse Pointe Farms 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Roberts Family Scholarship Fund 

300,000 

 
Larry J. Robson, Grand Rapids 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Larry and Sally Robson Vascular Surgery Research Fellowship 

Fund 

25,000 

 
Hector P. Rodriguez, Chapel Hill, North Carolina 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Richard H. Rogel, Avon, Colorado 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Rogel Cancer Center Endowment Fund 

167,780 

 
Mary A. Roloff, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dietrich and Mary Ann Roloff Fund for Chief Resident Support 

65,572 

 
Francoise Rubright, Clermont, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

27,000 

 
Kenneth A. Samet, Bethesda, Maryland 
 Michigan Medicine 
  David Fox, M.D. Professorship in Rheumatology Fund 

12,500 

 
Nina and Julian Sandler Charitable Trust of The Fidelity Charitable Gift 
Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

20,000 

 
Sanger Family Foundation, Wayzata, Minnesota 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Sanger Leadership Initiative Fund 

1,165,278 

 
Michael Santicchia, Dearborn 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 
  Other Support 

31,700 

 
Ann Marie Sastry, Ann Arbor 
 University of Michigan 

49,826 
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Scott L. Scher, Livingston, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lauren Scher Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
The Schweitzer Family Foundation of the Ayco Charitable Foundation, 
Albany, New York 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Schweitzer Family Fund for Global Women's Health 

31,500 

John Sconzo, Greenwich, Connecticut 
 Penny W. Stamps School of Art and Design 
  Fontana-Sconzo Family Fund 

25,253 

 
Maria E. Serras, Ann Arbor 
 University Musical Society 

10,000 

 
Matthew M. Shors, Minneapolis, Minnesota 
 Student Life 
  Student Support 

25,000 

 
Alyce K. Sigler, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Stephen M. Ross Athletic Campus Fund 

10,644 

 
Gary D. Sikkema, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Student Support 

30,000 

 
The Simons Foundation, New York, New York 
 College of Engineering 
  Simons Investigator Award Fund 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Research 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

425,919 

 
Michael J. Solomon, Ann Arbor 
 Bentley Historical Library 
 Clements Library 
 College of Engineering 
  James O. Wilkes, Undergraduate Scholarship Fund 
  Other Student Support 
 Horace H. Rackham School of Graduate Studies 
  Student Support 
  Other Support 
 Matthaei Botanical Gardens and Nichols Arboretum 
 Museum of Art 

12,400 
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Spector Fund of the Boston Foundation, Boston, Massachusetts 
 School of Education 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

75,000 

 
James H. Sprayregen, Glencoe, Illinois 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Sprayregen Global Scholars Fund 

100,466 

 
Stamps Family Charitable Foundation, Inc., Miami, Florida 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  Stamps Scholars Program Fund 
  Stamps Scholars Society Fund 
  Student Support 

1,179,919 

 
Clinton F. Stimpson III, Fort Gratiot 
 College of Engineering 
  Clinton F. and Barbara J. Stimpson Engineering Fellowship Fund 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Clinton F. and Barbara J. Stimpson Michigan Ross Scholarship 

Fund 

200,000 

 
Adaline Stone Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 

33,528 

 
Ann Marie Stone Gift Trust of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 
Ohio 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 
  Stone Family Scholarship Fund 

25,000 

 
Sunway Trust, Sioux Falls, South Dakota 
 School of Public Health 
  Student Support 

250,656 

 
Richard Tam Foundation, Las Vegas, Nevada 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Tam Professorship Fund 

1,250,000 

 
Louise Taylor, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Radio 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
 University Musical Society 

20,530 

 
Tech Elevator, LLC, Cleveland, Ohio 
 Michigan Radio 

17,664 

 
Terumo Cardiovascular Group, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Richard and Norma Sarns Research Professorship Fund in 

Cardiac Surgery 

20,000 
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Duane J. Thomas Estate 
 Institute for Social Research 
  Charitable remainder unitrust 
 Michigan Radio 
  Charitable remainder unitrust 
 School of Music, Theatre & Dance 
  Duane J. Thomas and Judith A. Lobato Endowed Fund 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 
 Student Life 
  Duane J. Thomas and Judith A. Lobato Endowment Fund 
   Charitable remainder unitrust 

1,042,795 

 
Yoeh Ming Ting Yee, Palo Alto, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Y.M.Ting Student Scholarship at the Medical School Fund 
   Charitable gift annuity 

49,878 

 
Traverse City Tourism, Traverse City 
 Michigan Radio 

10,416 

 
Trehan Foundation, McLean, Virginia 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Trehan Family Fund for DNEP 
  Trehan Family Internship Fund 
 University of Michigan 
  Trehan Family Innovation Fund 

135,000 

 
Adarsh P. Trehan, McLean, Virginia 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Trehan Family Fund for DNEP 
  Trehan Family Internship Fund 
 University of Michigan 
  Trehan Family Innovation Fund 

72,756 

 
Ranvir K. Trehan, McLean, Virginia 
 Gerald R. Ford School of Public Policy 
  Trehan Family Fund for DNEP 
  Trehan Family Internship Fund 

100,000 

 
George C. Turek, Spring, Texas 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Scott Panique Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
U of M Club Flint, Davison 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
 University of Michigan-Flint 
  M-Club of Greater Flint Promise Scholar Program Book Fund 
  M-Club of Greater Flint Student Research Fund 

20,000 
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University of Michigan Diamond Club, Ann Arbor 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

51,000 

 
Lana Valenta, Dallas, Texas 
 Michigan Medicine 
  William N. Kelley, M.D. Professorship Fund 

50,000 

 
Vanguard Public Affairs, Lansing 
 Michigan Radio 

12,974 

 
Varian Medical Systems Foundation of the Silicon Valley Community 
Foundation, Mountain View, California 
 Michigan Medicine 
 

10,000 

Paul R. Vigano, New Canaan, Connecticut 
 Stephen M. Ross School of Business 

25,000 

 
VINCI Construction, Rueil-Malmaison, France 
 A. Alfred Taubman College of Architecture and Urban Planning 

50,000 

 
Parag M. Vora, New York, New York 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Glenn E. 'Bo' Schembechler Endowed Football Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
The Wadhams Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
 Michigan Medicine 

20,000 

 
The Wallace Foundation, New York, New York 
 University Musical Society 

50,000 

 
Gary T. Walther, Northbrook, Illinois 
 College of Engineering 
  Gary T. Walther Scholarship Fund 

10,673 

 
Margherita L. Wang, Issaquah, Washington 
 College of Engineering 
  Calvin Keming Wang Fellowship Fund 

20,000 

 
Weidong Wang, Beijing, China 
 Law School 
  Professor Emeritus Whitmore Gray Scholarship Fund 

10,000 

 
Warschausky Trust, Ann Arbor 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Lorraine Nadelman Visiting Scholar Fund 

15,000 
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Carl V. Washington Jr., Atlanta, Georgia 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Dr. Ralph Gibson Memorial Fund 
 

10,000 

Margaret L. Waterman Alumnae Group, Ann Arbor 
 Office of Financial Aid 
  AA Alumnae Club - Waterman Group Scholarship Fund 
  Margaret Waterman Endowed Scholarship Fund 
  Margaret Waterman Presidential Match Fund 

18,600 

 
Martin Waymire Advocacy Communications Inc., Lansing 
 Michigan Radio 

20,280 

 
LaDonna T. Weber, Ann Arbor 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Wendell W. Weber, Ph.D., M.D. Collegiate Professorship Fund 

30,000 

 
Joseph L. Welch, Longboat Key, Florida 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Research 

50,000 

 
Wells Fargo Foundation, Plano, Texas 
 For employee matching gifts 

14,335 

 
Laura C. Wen, Los Angeles, California 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 
  Michigan Hockey Scholarship Legacy Fund 

10,000 

 
Jack C. Westman Estate 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Jack Westman, M.D. Endowed Fund 

192,039 

 
Weston Foundation, Chicago, Illinois 
 Intercollegiate Athletics 

10,000 

 
Roger D. White, Rochester, Minnesota 
 Michigan Medicine 
  Student Support 

10,000 

 
Wieseneck Family Fund of the Jewish Community Foundation of Greater 
MetroWest NJ, Whippany, New Jersey 
 College of Literature, Science, and the Arts 
  Gayle and Larry Wieseneck Internship Fund 

10,000 

 
John P. Williams, Leawood, Kansas 
 Law School 
  Student Support 

300,000 

 
Judy and Fred Wilpon Family Foundation, Inc., Great Neck, New York 
 University of Michigan 

10,000 
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Neal J. Wilson, Arlington, Virginia 
 College of Engineering 
  Kyle P. Wilson Scholarship Fund 
 

15,000 

Peter and Nancy Wurman Family Fund of The Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, 
Cincinnati, Ohio 
 College of Engineering 
  Wurman Family Computer Science Fellowship Student Fund 

25,000 

 
S.K. Yee Foundation, New York, New York 
 Law School 
  S.K. Yee Law Scholarship Fund 

50,000 

 
Mary Ann P. Zawada, Dearborn 
 University of Michigan-Dearborn 
  Helen Zawada-Bronisz Book Fund 
 

12,000 

Zimmer Biomet, Warsaw, Indiana 
 School of Dentistry 
  Research 

10,000 
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ADDITIONAL GIFTS RANGING FROM $5,000 TO $9,999 
 
Abbott Laboratories Giving Fund, Abbott Park, Illinois 
Alyssa Altman Foundation of the Bank of America Charitable Gift Fund, Boston, 

Massachusetts 
Ann Arbor SPARK, Ann Arbor 
Anonymous Donor  
Anonymous Donor  
Apple Inc., Cupertino, California 
Frank J. Arnold Estate  
Charles J. Aschauer Jr., Estero, Florida 
Arthur Balourdos, Lincolnwood, Illinois 
Bank of Ann Arbor, Ann Arbor 
Barnes & Noble Education, Inc., Basking Ridge, New Jersey 
Ted W. Baxter, Newport Coast, California 
Kevin R. Berman, Bethesda, Maryland 
Kira Berman, Ypsilanti 
Maurice and Linda Binkow Philanthropic Fund of the United Jewish Foundation, 

Bloomfield Hills 
Susan J. Black, Ann Arbor 
Marilyn Blatnikoff, Fairfax, Virginia 
John P. Boerschig, Washington, Texas 
Laura and Robert Bosart PHG Family Charitable Fund of the American Gift Fund, 

Wilmington, Delaware 
John M. Brown, Mukwonago, Wisconsin 
Piero Bussani, Boca Raton, Florida 
Wanda J. Calhoun Estate  
Jack Carlson, Ann Arbor 
Steve Chapman, Lake Oswego, Oregon 
Children's Fund for Glycogen Storage Disease Research, Parkland, Florida 
Confucius Institute Headquarters, Beijing, China 
Conlin Travel, Inc., Ann Arbor 
Dentsply Sirona Inc., York, Pennsylvania 
Detroit Labs, Detroit 
Shirley W. Dunbar, Dallas, Texas 
Harlene R. Ellin, Chicago, Illinois 
Elysian Energy, Laurel, Maryland 
Janice M. Erskine, Atlanta, Georgia 
Exxon Mobil Foundation, Spring, Texas 
Frances A. Farley, Ann Arbor 
Fiat Chrysler Automobiles - North America, Auburn Hills 
Daniel E. Feder, Ann Arbor 
Fenley Investments, LLC, Bloomfield Hills 
Flint Cultural Center Corporation, Inc., Flint 
Foley, Baron & Metzger, PLLC, Livonia 
Ford Motor Company, Dearborn 
Forty-Three Foundation Fund of the Toledo Community Foundation, Toledo, Ohio 
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Forward Design Build Remodel, Ann Arbor 
Gordon B. Fox, Palos Verdes Estates, California 
The Gilmour-Jirgens Fund, Detroit 
Thea G. Glicksman, Ann Arbor 
Justin T. Golden, Katonah, New York 
Drew N. Grabel, New York, New York 
Paul Hamburger and Nancy Frumkin Charitable Giving Fund at Schwab Charitable, San 

Francisco, California 
Kim Hansz, Rochester Hills 
Harness, Dickey & Pierce, PLC, Troy 
Aaron and Jaime Harris Giving Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Erik S. Harris, Roslyn, New York 
Robert S. Hastings, Warsaw, Indiana 
Henson-Sauer Account at the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Hylant Group, Toledo, Ohio 
Fort Street Dentistry, Lincoln Park 
James A. Kiefer, Mission Viejo, California 
Kiwanis Club of Woodhaven, Woodhaven 
Kiwanis of Michigan Foundation, Mason 
KLS Martin L.P., Jacksonville, Florida 
Jane F. Kluczkowski, Ocala, Florida 
Todd M. Koelling, Ann Arbor 
Thomas D. Koepsell, Seattle, Washington 
Leonard J. Kujawa, Atlanta, Georgia 
Leah's Happy Hearts, Livonia 
Robert K. Lerner, Winter Haven, Florida 
Joan and Stan Levy Charitable Fund at the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
The Peter Lieb & Susan Block-Lieb Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, 

Ohio 
Mahindra North American Technical Center, Auburn Hills 
OneMagnify, Detroit 
Deborah A. Marlowe, Atlanta, Georgia 
Marsh & McLennan Companies, Inc., New York, New York 
Martin Family Foundation, Ann Arbor 
Sally A. Martin, Ann Arbor 
Carolyn M. Mawby Fund of the Community Foundation of Greater Flint, Flint 
Laurie K. McCauley, Ann Arbor 
Connie K. Mercer, Rochester 
Microsoft Corporation, Redmond, Washington 
Karin M. Muraszko, Ann Arbor 
Sumeeta M. Nanda, MD., PC., Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 
National Heritage Academies, Grand Rapids 
Northern Michigan Transplant Support Group, Benzonia 
Oak Ridge National Laboratory, Oak Ridge, Tennessee 
The Alexander S. Onassis Public Benefit Foundation (USA), Inc., New York, New York 
Ross H. Partrich, West Bloomfield 
Drew Peslar, Birmingham 
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Kris & Ruth Pfaehler Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Paula H. Powers, Rancho Santa Fe, California 
Lauren G. Prager, Ann Arbor 
Doris G. Quinn Foundation, Crown Point, New York 
Elaine M. Rice, Port Charlotte, Florida 
Root Inc., Sylvania, Ohio 
Rosenberg Foundation of the Fidelity Charitable Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Glenn A. Rossman, Poway, California 
Michael A. Schwartz, Arlington Heights, Illinois 
Seattle Genetics, Inc., Bothell, Washington 
Mary A. Seeger Estate  
Shell Oil Company Foundation, Princeton, New Jersey 
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Company, Bloomington, Illinois 
The John Paul Stevens Fellowship Foundation, San Francisco, California 
The Still Waters Fund of the New York Community Trust, New York, New York 
Sandra L. Sully, Cary, North Carolina 
TEKsystems, Hanover, Maryland 
Tao-Sang Tong, Kowloon Tong, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
Michael A. Torrey, Dexter 
Rainer R. Weigel, Wheaton, Illinois 
James J. White, Ann Arbor 
Wolberg Family Gift Fund of the Fidelity Charitable Gift Fund, Cincinnati, Ohio 
Diane, Laura and Henry Woloson Family Fund at Schwab Charitable, San Francisco, 

California 
Jack K. Zimmerman, San Diego, California 
Zipcar, Inc., Cambridge, Massachusetts 
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NON-MONETARY GIFTS-IN-KIND $5,000 AND OVER 
 
Air Techniques, Inc., Hicksville, New York 

This gift consists of a Scan-x I/O (F3600), accessory kit, cables, cord, and USB, for the 
benefit of the School of Dentistry. 

 
Bruce A. Bendoff, Highland Park, Illinois 

This gift consists of a cast glass and mixed media sculpture by Herb Babcock titled 
“Vortex #11”, for the benefit of Michigan Medicine. 

 
Barbara J. Brabant, Ypsilanti 

This gift consists of burial lots and the value of a bronze marker and backer, for the 
benefit of Michigan Medicine. 

 
Susan S. Guilmette, Coral Gables, Florida 

This gift consists of expenses related to hosting a donor engagement reception in Grand 
Cayman on February 10, 2019, for the benefit of the College of Engineering. 

 
Michelin North America, Inc., Greenville, South Carolina 

This gift consists of fifty-two World Solar Tires, for the benefit of the College of 
Engineering. 
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